Appendix D

Department Contacts

DEPARTMENT CONTACT PHONE EMAIL

Title VI Coordinator Sue Hayden | 812-537-8894 | shayden@dearborncounty.in.gov

Animal Control Steve 812-537-0913 | shofstetter@dearborncounty.in.gov
Hofstetter

Assessor Megan Acra__| 812-537-8809 | macra@dearborncounty.in.gov

Auditor Connie 812-537-8807 | cfromhold@dearborncounty.in.gov
Fromhold

Building Commission | Bill Shelton 812-537-8822 | bshelton@dearborncounty.in.gov

Circuit Court Karen Todd 812-537-8865 | ktodd@dearbomcounty.in.gov

Clerk Gayle 812-537-8867 | gpennington@dearborncounty.in.gov
Pennington _

Communications/911 | Jared Teaney | 812-537-8707 ieteane\@dearbomcounty.in.gov

Court Services Steve Kelly 812-532-3255 | skelly@dearbomcounty.in.gov

Emergency Mgmt. Jason Sullivan | 812-537-3971 | jsullivan@dearborncounty.in.gov

Health Department Michelle 812-537-8826 | mwoodruff@dearborncounty.in.gov
Woodruff

Highway Department | Todd 812-537-8754 | tlisterman@dearborncounty.in.gov
Listerman

Juvenile Center Traci Agner 812-537-8740 | tagner@dearborncounty.in.gov

Maintenance Eric Hartman | 812-537-8812 ehartman@ﬁarbomcounty.in.gov

Planning & Zoning Nicole Daily | 812-537-8821 | ndailey@dearborncounty.in.gov

Prosecutor’s Office Julie 812-537-8884 | jpendergast@dearbornohioprosecutor.com
Pendergast

| Recorder’s Office Joyce Oles 812-537-8837 | joles@dearborncounty.in.gov

Sheriff's Department Max Socks 812-537-8730 | msocks@dearborncounty.in.gov

Solid Waste Sandy 812-926-9963 | director@dearborncounty.in.gov
Whitehead

Superior Court Mandy Cooley | 812-537-8874 | mcocley@dearborncounty.in.gov

Superior Court Il Michelle 812-537-8800 | mblackwell@dearborncounty.in.gov
Blackwell

Surveyor’s Office Dennis Kraus, | 812-537-3216 | dkraus@dearborncounty.in.gov
Jr.

Treasurer’s Office Barb 812-537-8811 | bscherzinger@dearborncounty.in.gov
Scherzinger

Veteran's Service Ofc Dave 812-537-8819 | dcurrence@dearborncounty.in.gov
Currence
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